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19.09.2023 
Dear Parents 
 
Please see below a list of dates for your diaries. 

 
Date Time Event 

 

Monday 25th September 
2023 

3.30-4pm Phonics Meeting for Reception Parents – Acorn 
Classroom 
 

Thursday 28th September 
2023 

All day Whole School Non-Uniform Day fund raiser  
for Pearl of Africa Choir  
Wear your own clothes and make a donation 

Friday 29th September 
2023 

9.15am McMillan Coffee Morning -Donations of cakes 
and biscuits welcome please - all families 
welcome.  

Tuesday 10th October 
2023 

All day 
 

Young Minds – Wear it Yellow Day  
Donate £1 and wear something yellow 

Wednesday 11th October 
2023 

3.30pm-6pm Parents Evening – all classes 

Thursday 12th October 
2023 

3.30pm-4.30pm Parents Evening – all classes 

Thursday 12th October 
2023 

Afternoon performance  Pearl of Africa Choir Performance for all children  
 

Friday 13th October 2023 
 

2.30pm Candle Service for Reception children 
Reception Parents welcome 

Wednesday 18th October 
2023 

pm Flu Immunisations  

16th – 19th October 2023 All week  Poetry Week  

Thursday 19th October 
2023 

2.30pm Harvest Service in Church  
End of half term for children 

Friday 20th October 2023 All day Staff INSET day – school closed for children 
 

23rd-27th October 2023 Half Term  
 

Monday 30th October 
2023 

8.45am Autumn 2 Term begins  
 

Monday 6th November 
2023 

Tours 
9.30am/1.30pm/4.30pm 

Open Day & Evening 
 

Thursday 9th November 
2023 

Tour @ 4.30pm Open Evening  

               
             Thank you for your continued support. 
 

Mrs J Winrow & Mrs L Speakman 
Assistant Head Teachers 
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